OF \$515.00 4354401

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MYH, INC.		03/13/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVIDBANK			
Street Address:	50 West San Fernando Street, Suite 850			
City:	San Jose			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95113			
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4354401	DAILY CHALLENGE			
Registration Number:	4523031	DONE WITH DIP			
Registration Number:	2605010	DON'T QUIT ALONE			
Registration Number:	4354400	MEYOU HEALTH			
Registration Number:	4309711	MEYOU HEALTH			
Registration Number:	2824523	Q			
Registration Number:	2654237	Q-GADGET			
Registration Number:	2710860	QUIT DATE WIZARD			
Registration Number:	3597981	QUITNET			
Registration Number:	2695137	QUITNET			
Registration Number:	2697461	QUITNET QUIT ALL TOGETHER			
Registration Number:	2833762				
Registration Number:	2922403				
Registration Number:	2881278	THE Q			
Registration Number:	4219032	YOU'VE NEVER QUIT LIKE THIS BEFORE			
Registration Number:	3791588	NICODEMON			
Serial Number:	86319750	HELLO200			
Registration Number:	4790956	WALKADOO			
Registration Number:	4602792	WALKADOO			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006010 FRAME: 0391

900398601

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4404889	WELL-BEING TRACKER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6506440520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506483802

Email: patty@pattycheng.com

Correspondent Name: Patty Cheng

Address Line 1: 2625 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD, SUITE 215

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patty Cheng
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=MYH - IPSA - executed#page1.tif source=MYH - IPSA - executed#page2.tif source=MYH - IPSA - executed#page3.tif source=MYH - IPSA - executed#page4.tif source=MYH - IPSA - executed#page5.tif source=MYH - IPSA - executed#page6.tif source=MYH - IPSA - executed#page7.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of March 13. 2017 by and between MYH, INC., a Delaware corporation doing business as MeYou Health ("Grantor") and AVIDBANK, a California corporation ("Bank").

RECITALS

Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to Grantor in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Bank and Grantor (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") dated of even date herewith. Capitalized terms used herein have the meaning assigned in the Loan Agreement. Bank is willing to make the financial accommodations to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor grants to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right title, and interest in, to and under all of the Collateral whether presently existing or hereafter acquired.

Now, Therefore, Grantor agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure performance of Grantor's obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in Grantor's intellectual property (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks listed on Exhibits A, B and C hereto), including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits). This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the Loan Agreement. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by Bank of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute the same instrument. In the event that any signature to this Agreement is delivered by facsimile transmission or by e-mail delivery of a ".pdf" format data file, such signature shall create a valid and binding obligation of the party executing (or on whose behalf such signature is executed) with the same force and effect as if such facsimile or ".pdf" signature page were an original thereof.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

San Jose, California 95113

FAX: 408-200-7399

Attn: Stephen Chen

Title: Relation ship Manage—

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Please Check Box if No Copyrights Exist 🗹

Title Registration Number Registration Date

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Please Check Box if No Patents Exist 🗹

Title Serial/Patent Application/Issue Date
Number

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Please Check Box if No Trademarks Exist

Description

Serial / Registration Number

Application /Registration Date

Trademark Registrations and Applications:

	Date Filed					
	Current		Ser. No.	Registration		Security
Mark	Owner	Jurisdiction	Reg. Date	Date	Status	Interest
DAILY CHALLENGE	Seller	U.S.	85/262,268	March 9, 2011	Registered	SunTrust
			4,354,401	June 18, 2013		Bank
DONE WITH DIP	Seller	U.S.	85/834,313	January 28,	Registered	None
The series of th			4,523,031	2013		
				April 29, 2014		
DONT QUIT ALONE	Seller	U.S.	78/092,344	November S,	Registered	SunTrust
**************************************			2,605,010	2001		Bank
				August 5, 2002		
MEYOU HEALTH	Seller	U.S.	85/262,259	March 9, 2011	Registered	SunTrust
			4,354,400	June 18, 2013		Bank
MEYOU HEALTH	Seller	TUS.	85/343,075	June 10, 2011	Registered	SunTrust
and the state of t			4,309,711	March 26, 2013		Bank
	Seller	U.S.	76/446,357	September 4,	Registered	SunTrust
			2,824,523	2002		Bank
				March 23, 2004	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Q-GADGET	Seller	TUS.	76/359,279	January 15,	Registered	SunTrust
6-currons:	Series	The same	2,654,237	2002		Bank
			man a same i	November 26,		
				2002		
QUIT DATE WIZARD	Seller	TU.S.	76/359,280	Jamuary 15,	Registered	SunTrust
Chie mere menin	School		2,710,860	2002		Bank
				April 29, 2003		
QUITNET	Seller	U.S.	77/548,251	August 15,	Registered	SunTrust
Commi	OGRA		3,597,981	2008		Bank
				March 31, 2009		
	Seller	TUS.	76/359,278	January 15,	Registered	SunTrust
	Course	1	2,695,137	2002		Bank
QUINET			703 703 103 103	March 11, 2003		
-date and another the control of the	Seller	U.S.	76/359,281	January 15,	Registered	SunTrust
OUITNET	is made		2,697,461	2002		Bank
48 W J. 1 17 L. 1 5000 600 1006 1006			TOTAL TOTAL	March 11, 2003		
	Seller	ŤUS.	76/446,356	September 4.	Registered	SunTrust
	wastes	********	2,833,762	2002	***************************************	Bank
			482.23.22	April 20, 2004		
Millian A Talle		1	1	1	į.	}

	Seller	U.S.	76/572,024 2,922,403	January 21, 2004 February 1, 2003	Registered	SunTrust Bank
Mark	Current Owner	Jurisdiction	See No. Reg. Date	Date Filed Registration Date	Status	Security Interest
THE Q	Seller	U.S.	76/556,104 2 ,8 81,278	October 16, 2003 September 7, 2004	Registered	SunTrust Bank
YOU'VE NEVER QUIT LIKE THIS BEFORE	Seller	U.S.	85/360,255 4,219,032	June 30, 2011 October 2, 2012	Registered	SunTrust Bank
NICODEMON	Seller	U.S.	78/783,154 3,791,588	December 30, 2005 May 18, 2010	Registered	SunTrust Bank
HELLO200	Seller	U.S.	86/319,750	June 25, 2014	Suspended	None
WALKADOO	Seller	WIPO	1164372	May 13, 2013 April 1, 2014	Registered	None
WALKADOO	Seller	U.S.	85/779,259 4,790,956	November 14, 2012 August 11, 2015	Registered	None
WALKADOO	Seller	U.S.	85/982,278 4,602,792	November 14, 2012 September 9, 2014	Registered	None
WELL-BEING TRACKER	Seller	U.S.	85/603,020 4,404,889	April 19, 2012 September 17, 2013	Registered	SunTrust Bank

PA\10355401.2 2101819-901000

Domain Names (owned by Seller):

ADDHOTSAUCE.COM ALLEYOOPAPP.COM ANTIRESOLUTION.COM COMMUNITYCLASH.COM DAILYCHALLENGESTG.COM DOLEARNCHANGE.COM FOODTYPER.COM GOALLYOOP.COM HEALTHYBINGO.COM HOTSOSS.COM LIVEWELL356.COM

MEYOU BE MEYOUHEALTH COM MEYOUHEALTHNET

MEYOUHEALTH.US MUNCHSADAY.COM MY-200.COM

MYDAILYWELLBEING.COM

MYHJO

ALLEY-COPME ALLYOOOP COM BITETYPE.COM

COMMUNITYCLASHINFO DAILYSMALLACTIONS.COM FEELINGWELLTHY COM

GETALLYOOP.COM GOLIVEWELL365.COM HELLO200.COM

HLIVEWELL356.COM LIVEWELL365PILOT.COM

MEYOUHEALTH BIZ MEYOUHEALTH INFO MEYOUHEALTH ORG MEYOULIFE.COM MUNCH5ADAY_INFO MYALLYOOP.COM

MYH.BE

MYH5YEARS.COM

ALLEYOOPAP.COM ALLYOOPAP.COM BITETYPER.COM DAILYCHALLENGE.COM

DISCOVERMYWELLBEING COM

FINDMY200.COM GOALLEYOOP.COM HEALTHTENNIS NET HOTSAUCETHEGAME.COM

TTTIBITTIAPP.COM LIVEWELL365PROGRAM.COM

MEYOUHEALTH.CO MEYOUHEALTH MOBI MEYOUHEALTHIV MEYOUMOMENT.COM MUNCHFIVEADAY.COM MYDAILYSHUFFLE.COM

MYHBZ

MYHDEV.COM

MYHEIGHTMATTERS.COM

MYHPILOT.COM

MYHSUPERFRIENDS COM

MYWELLBEINGTRACKER.COM

SMALLACTIONMAN.COM THEANTIRESOLUTION.COM

WALKADOO.COM WALKADOO.NET WBTRECK_COM WRTRECK ORG

WELLBEINGTRACKER COM

WELLBEINGTREK.NET

WELLBEINGWIRE.COM

YOUCANLIVEWELL365.COM COLORADOQUITNET.COM

IDAHOQUITNET.COM

NEWJERSEYQUITNET.COM **OUITNET.NET**

QUITNET XXX

VERMONTQUITNET.COM MEYOUHEALTHXXX

MYHINTEGRATION.COM

MYHPROD.COM

MYRESOLUTION2011.COM

OPENSOCIALHEALTH.COM SMALLACTIONSMATTER.COM

THEDAILYCHALLENGE COM

WALKADOO.INFO WALKADOO.ORG

WBTRECK INFO WELLBEINGBOT.COM

WELLBEINGTREK.COM WELLBEINGTREK ORG

WELLNESSBINGO.COM

YOUMEHEALTH.COM COOUITNET.COM

IDQUITNET.COM NIQUITNET.COM

OUITNET.ORG

QUITNETMAIL COM WYOMINGQUITNET.COM MYHLOAD.COM MYHSTG.COM

MYRESOLUTION2012 COM

PICKUPSTEPS.COM STAIRCLIMBR.COM

TWITTERWELLBEING COM

WALKADOO MOBI WALKADOO.US

WBTRECK.NET

WELLBEINGRECORD.COM WELLBEINGTREK INFO

WELLBEINOTWEETS COM WHATSMYWELLBEING COM

OUTTNET.COM

DONTQUITALONE.COM

IQUITT.COM NJQUITNET.ORG **QUITNET.US**

UTQUIINET.COM WYQUITNET.COM

PAN10355401.2 2101819-901000

41124783 v2